## Express Mail Label No. EV348160027US

D DEC 4505		
Form PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  REC 08 - 10	-2004 pm	
THE		
	Docket No. CA7035512004	
7.9 /~		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 1028	10564 Original documents or conv thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	troote the attached original documents of copy thereof.	
Traine of conveying party(tes).	2. Ivalile and address of receiving party(les):	
Terrence A. Lenahan	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Cadence Design Systems, Inc.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 2655 Seely Avenue	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	6/	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	640	
☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Street Address: 2655 Seely Avenue	
Additional name ( ) C		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
	City: San Jose State: CA Zip Code: 95134	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Traine of convoyance.	Additional fiame(s) & address(es) attached? Li Yes WiNo	
□ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other:		
B		
Execution Dates: July 26, 2004		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	0001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 30, 2004		
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Additional numbers attached? Li Yes Li No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
document should be mailed:	o. Total humber of applications and patents involved: 1	
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00	
Peter C. Mei		
Bingham McCutchen LLP		
Three Embarcadero, Suite 1800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing	
San Francisco, CA 94111-4067	billing no. <u>7035512004</u>	
The Commissioner is borehy authorized to show an Grand 27 CED 81 21 d	8. Deposit account number: 50-2518	
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. §1.21 that may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-2518  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	A THIS STACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
original document.		
Name: Gerald Chan Could Con Poste: 7/30/04		
Registration No. 51,541 Signature		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4		
4		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services		
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
4 6TON11 00000138 502518 10902921 P.O. Box 1450		
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		

PA/52139006.1/2019535-7035512004

PATENT REEL: 015652 FRAME: 0053

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

WHEREAS, I, TERRENCE A. LENAHAN, a citizen of the United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented a certain invention entitled METHODS AND MECHANISMS FOR EXTRACTING AND REDUCING CAPACITOR ELEMENTS for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, CADENCE DESIGN SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of DELAWARE and having its place of business at 2655 Seely Avenue, San Jose, California 95134 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of

PA/52138629.1/2019535-7035512004

1

Patent CA7035512004

Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign county, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

2

PA/52138629 1/2019535-7035512004

PATENT

WiTNESS my hand at	Casence at	Cary NC
this Z6th day of Jul	٧	, 2004.
	TERRENCE A. LEI	
STATE OF Noth Carling ) S COUNTY OF Wake )	s	
On <u>Jaly H, 2004</u> before appeared <u>Terrence A. Lenahan</u>	ne, Swan R. Gron	, personally
personally known to me – evidence to be the person(s) whose and acknowledged to me that he/she capacity(ies), and that by his/her/the the entity upon behalf of which the p	name(s) is/are subscrib b/they executed the sam ir signature(s) on the ins	ed to the within instrument he in his/her/their authorized strument the person(s), or
WITNESS my hand and offici	Sum K Braz	Why, NC d for said County and State

PA/52138629.1/2019535-7035512004

**RECORDED: 07/30/2004**